Media Contact: Kassandra Timothe, Public Information Officer
City of North Miami
305-893-6511, ext. 12106
ktimothe@northmiamifl.gov

RESCISSION OF PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE

North Miami, FL – 9/18/2017

LIFTED: Precautionary Boil Water Notice For North Miami Water Utility Customers

The precautionary boil water notice is hereby rescinded (lifted) for all North Miami Water Utility customers following the completion of water main repairs and the satisfactory completion of the bacteriological survey showing full regulatory compliance. The precautionary boil water notice that was put in effect for North Miami water customers experiencing low water pressure following water main breaks throughout the City has been rescinded. Upon review of bacteriological tests, North Miami Water Utility, in collaboration with the Florida Department of Health found the results to be satisfactory. The City of North Miami was granted approval to cancel the precautionary boil water notice. 

The water is safe to drink and customers no longer need to boil water. North Miami water customers can contact the Winson Water Plant at Sunkist Grove at 305-953-2854 or visit www.NorthMiamiFL.gov for more information.  
###
Top to the pageTop

City of North Miami | 776 NE 125 Street | North Miami | Florida 33161 | 305.893.6511
Disclaimer